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MARQUE TEAM RESULTS
POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY

 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model (best 3)

1 PORSCHE 444
 81 Andreas Hodeige Mrs Annette Klueber Porsche 356C (155)
122 Irvine Laidlaw Marshall Bailey Porsche 911 (86)
123 Lady Pauline Harris Mrs Ann Locks Porsche 911 (203)

2 TR FOURS 460
 51 Malcolm McKay Richard Barber Triumph TR2 (118)
 89 Richard Dower Mrs Tina Dower Triumph TR4 (204)
 90 Michael Harrison Mrs Lorna Harrison Triumph TR4 (138)

3 TEAM HEALEY 545
 98 Harvey du Cros Mrs Jan du Cros Austin Healey 3000 MkIII (126)
 95 Neil Beresford David Quainton Austin Healey 3000 MkIII (146)
 96 Hugo Holland-Boswor Tim Holland-Boswort Austin Healey 3000 MkIII (273)

4 ALVIS 665
  1 Chris Podger Dennis Podger Alvis SE 'The Green Car' (154)
 10 Rudi Friedrichs Mrs Helga Friedrich Alvis Speed 20 SA (160)
 24 Paul Chasney Mrs Lisa Chasney Alvis TC21 (351)

5 THE REAL JAGS 744
 65 Allan Morris Geoff Hilton Jaguar XK150S (241)
 61 Roy Burnett Mrs Agnes Burnett Jaguar XK150 FHC (282)
 62 Charles Graves Mrs Kit Graves Jaguar XK150 (221)

6 PUSSY CATS 1143
107 Jon Goodwin Paul Goodwin Jaguar E Type (526)
111 Chris Mitchell Richard Iliffe Jaguar E Type FHC (240)
112 Bill Thomson Robert Carter Jaguar E Type Series II (377)

7 PRE-WAR ASTONS 1397
  2 Phillip Haslam Mrs Yvonne Haslam Aston Martin Le Mans (694)
  3 Ian Williamson John Bayliss Aston Martin Speed Model (45)
  4 Angus Graham Roger Martin Aston Martin Ulster (658)

8 THE ROVERS 1422
  6 Chris Denham Tom Hendy Rover 12 Tourer (244)
 27 Robert McClean Mrs Susan McClean Rover P4 100 (187)
132 Allart Constandse Aldert Blank Rover P5B (991)

9 TEAM D B 1753
 55 David Shipley Mrs Karin Shipley Aston Martin DB4 (929)
105 Julian Reddyhough Adrian Pope Aston Martin DB6 (549)
106 John Steel Mrs Carol Steel Aston Martin DB6 Vantage (275)

10 FRENCH JAGUARS 2717
 56 Didier Guérin Miss Catherine Lepa Jaguar XK120 (502)
 63 Patrick Casasnovas Mrs Gisele Casasnov Jaguar XK150S (1228)
 30 Jean-Paul Lhotellie Mrs Marie Françoise Jaguar 3.4 Mk1 (987)

11 SCUDERIA GIULIETTA 2731
 78 Jean Claude Tourn Henry Seittelbach Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider (844)
 79 Nick Brittan Mrs Jenny Brittan Alfa Romeo Giulia SS (489)
 80 Eugène Otto-Bruc Chrisophe Ponset Alfa Romeo Giulia GT (1398)

12 THE CREW FROM CREWE 2746
 35 Michael Joseph Tom Eustace Bentley S2 Continental (171)
 36 Rudolph Henle Mrs Waltraud Henle Rolls Royce Silver Cloud II (1191)
129 Michael Harcourt Mrs Jenny Allen Bentley Corniche MPW (1384)
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MARQUE TEAM RESULTS  (continued) Page 2

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model (best 3)

13 CONTINENTAL CATS 3971
110 Dr Joost de Jong Dr Paul de Jong Jaguar E Type Series I (2501)
108 Albrecht Haase Mrs Christine Haase Jaguar E Type Series I (560)
109 Kay Neumann-Schönwe Peter Dudzik Jaguar E Type (910)

14 MASERATI TEAM 8915
 67 John Jackson Peter Murray Maserati 3500GT Series I (145)
 66 Andrew Green Mrs Carole Green Maserati 3500GT (8520)
113 John Bennett Ms Susan Smith Maserati Sebring II (250)
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PRE-WAR TEAM RESULTS
POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY

 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model (best 3)

1 WHAAM 311
  1 Chris Podger Dennis Podger Alvis SE 'The Green Car' (154)
  3 Ian Williamson John Bayliss Aston Martin Speed Model (45)
  7 Graham Whitaker Bill Currie Wolseley Hornet Special (112)

2 THE YOUNG ONES 1043
  6 Chris Denham Tom Hendy Rover 12 Tourer (244)
  2 Phillip Haslam Mrs Yvonne Haslam Aston Martin Le Mans (694)
 15 Dr Ulf Jacoby Christian Jacoby Invicta S-Type (105)
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CLUB/ECURIE TEAM RESULTS
POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY

 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model (best 3)

1 LISBON LEMMINGS 211
  3 Ian Williamson John Bayliss Aston Martin Speed Model (45)
 51 Malcolm McKay Richard Barber Triumph TR2 (118)
114 George Baird Mrs Elizabeth Baird Sunbeam Tiger Mk I (48)

2 SEXTUPLE MALTSTERS 278
  7 Graham Whitaker Bill Currie Wolseley Hornet Special (112)
 19 David Baird Mrs Jacqueline Bair Citroën 11BL (71)
 59 Simon Marshall Mrs Michaela Marsha Jaguar XK140 FHC (95)

3 BEST OF BRITISH 369
 27 Robert McClean Mrs Susan McClean Rover P4 100 (187)
 50 David Cook Peter Ratcliffe Morgan Plus 4 (46)
 71 Roy Clark Peter Harris Austin Mini Cooper (136)

4 TRIUMPHANT TRIUMPHS 739
 89 Richard Dower Mrs Tina Dower Triumph TR4 (204)
 90 Michael Harrison Mrs Lorna Harrison Triumph TR4 (138)
124 Ken Fraser Mrs Jane Fraser Triumph TR6 (397)

5 ECURIE ALVAC 971
 24 Paul Chasney Mrs Lisa Chasney Alvis TC21 (351)
 45 Ian Montgomery Mrs Zillah Montgome AC Ace Bristol (389)
 46 Martin Godfrey Mrs Susan Godfrey AC Greyhound (231)

6 WHISKY GALORE 6754
 72 Turnbull Hutton David Rae Austin Mini Cooper S (2315)
118 Mrs Sandy McGrath John McGrath Alfa Romeo 1750GTV (4062)
112 Bill Thomson Robert Carter Jaguar E Type Series II (377)
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NATIONAL TEAM RESULTS
POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY

 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model (best 3)

1 IRISH ROVERS (IRELAND) 252
 19 David Baird Mrs Jacqueline Bair Citroën 11BL (71)
 75 Hubert Lynch Mrs Diane Lynch Morris Mini Cooper S (133)
114 George Baird Mrs Elizabeth Baird Sunbeam Tiger Mk I (48)

2 FIG JAM (ENGLAND) 267
 50 David Cook Peter Ratcliffe Morgan Plus 4 (46)
 59 Simon Marshall Mrs Michaela Marsha Jaguar XK140 FHC (95)
 98 Harvey du Cros Mrs Jan du Cros Austin Healey 3000 MkIII (126)

3 ENGLISH INCA TRAILERS (ENG) 344
  3 Ian Williamson John Bayliss Aston Martin Speed Model (45)
 73 Richard Fenhalls Mrs Heather Milne-T Ford Anglia 105E (96)
123 Lady Pauline Harris Mrs Ann Locks Porsche 911 (203)

4 FRIENDLY GERMANS (GERMANY) 820
 15 Dr Ulf Jacoby Christian Jacoby Invicta S-Type (105)
 81 Andreas Hodeige Mrs Annette Klueber Porsche 356C (155)
108 Albrecht Haase Mrs Christine Haase Jaguar E Type Series I (560)

5 EUREGIO (GERMANY) 3321
 10 Rudi Friedrichs Mrs Helga Friedrich Alvis Speed 20 SA (160)
 64 Dr Alfred Eggerath Dr Elke Eggerath Jaguar XK150 Roadster (660)
110 Dr Joost de Jong Dr Paul de Jong Jaguar E Type Series I (2501)

6 TEAM SCOTCH (SCOTLAND) 3350
  4 Angus Graham Roger Martin Aston Martin Ulster (658)
 72 Turnbull Hutton David Rae Austin Mini Cooper S (2315)
112 Bill Thomson Robert Carter Jaguar E Type Series II (377)

7 EQUIPE DE LA FRANCE (FRANCE) 6796
 12 Denis Casasnovas Ernest Devaud Bentley 6½ Litre Le Mans (1576)
 14 Yves-Marie Morault Mrs Arlette Morault Delahaye 135M (4233)
 30 Jean-Paul Lhotellie Mrs Marie Françoise Jaguar 3.4 Mk1 (987)
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